
Youngtimer Trophy 1

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
21 - 23 July 2017

Result of Rennen

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2017

Regl. Nr. 938/17

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe 2, Klasse 7 über 1.150 ccm bis 1.300 ccm
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

21 Benra-Benra  1 -- 15 laps --NSU TT 1:03:18.093 3:15.993 3

19 Maximilian Koch  2 -- 13 laps --NSU TT 43:09.922 3:06.106 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe 2, Klasse 9 bis 1.300 ccm 1966-1971
Started: 7 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

32 Wilhelm Vinke  1 -- 19 laps --Opel Kadett B 1900 1:02:14.359 2:56.233 11

29 Michael Nolte 16.263 2 16.263Opel A scona A
scuderia augustusburg brühl e.v

1:02:30.622 2:59.395 3

112 Michael Vos  3 -- 18 laps --Alfa Romeo GTAm 1:01:33.114 3:05.607 8

30 Friedhelm Pfingst 28.616 4 28.616BMW 2002
BMW 02 C lub e.V.

1:02:01.730 3:05.903 5

33 Jürgen Weber 26.915 5 55.531BMW 2002 1:02:28.645 3:09.015 6

56 Christian Schier  6 -- 17 laps --Opel A scona A 1:04:23.346 3:22.180 6

Not Classif ied in Class 9                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 19 Laps) = 10 Laps
31 Matthäus Rass  DNC -- 9 laps --BMW 2002TI 27:30.740 2:57.739 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe 2, Klasse 12 über 2.000 ccm 1966-1971
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

41 Christoph Wilde  1 -- 18 laps --Simca Rallye 2
Dürener Motorsport C lub e.V.

1:02:16.808 3:04.824 16

40 Olaf Schley  2 -- 17 laps --Simca Rallye 2 1:03:19.941 3:19.869 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe 2, Klasse 14 über 1.600 ccm bis 2.000 ccm
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

57 Hagen-Müller 30:38.001 1 -- 8 laps --BMW 2002 TI 57:56.637 3:13.812 6

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:45.796  in lap  2  by  nbr. 61 : Dörmann-Kauf mann (Ford)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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Gruppe 2, Klasse 15 bis 1.300 ccm 1972-1975
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

60 Dr. Helmut Stein  1 -- 19 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 1:01:24.665 2:54.127 6

61 Dörmann-Kaufmann  2 -- 12 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 37:08.664 2:45.796 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

über 2000 ccm 1972-1975
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

101 Rung-Zensen  1 -- 16 laps --Porsche 924 1:05:01.186 3:36.856 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe 1, Klasse 25 über 1.300 ccm bis 1.600 ccm
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

12 Georg Schwarz  1 -- 13 laps --VW Golf GTI 48:59.884 3:17.741 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe 1, Klasse 29 bis 2.000 ccm 1976-1981
Started: 10 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

1 Rost-Rost  1 -- 18 laps --VW Polo 1 RMS
Scuderia Solagon

1:01:21.404 3:02.695 16

154 Hendrik Junghans 13.262 2 13.262VW Polo1 1:01:34.666 3:04.978 5

153 Keul-Runkel 35.213 3 48.475Audi 50 1:02:09.879 3:07.061 9

150 Wachtmeister-Friedrich 8.239 4 56.714Volkswagen Polo 86 1:02:18.118 3:06.203 18

161 Ermert-Dalemanns 1:47.499 5 2:44.213Audi 50 ME 1:04:05.617 3:14.138 6

142 Kehr-Kehr  6 -- 17 laps --VW Polo 86 1:02:13.861 3:11.553 11

144 Moll-Schäfer 7.540 7 7.540Audi 50
Bewerber Scuderia Solagon e.V .

1:02:21.401 3:15.585 9

147 Bernd Runkel  8 -- 14 laps --VW Polo 49:41.162 3:07.747 7

141 Andreas Hannig  9 -- 11 laps --Audi 50 35:44.833 3:10.397 9

Not Classif ied in Class 29                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 18 Laps) = 10 Laps

149 Simon-Simon  DNC -- 3 laps --Audi 50 9:50.782 3:08.772 3
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Ziusammengelegte Klassen 30+31
Started: 8 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

180 Christoph Renicke  1 -- 19 laps --Opel Kadett C  Coupe
Scuderia O ffenbach e.V .

1:01:51.764 2:56.407 6

171 Heiden-Heiden 32.579 2 32.579Ford Escort RS 2000 MK2
DMC

1:02:24.343 3:00.690 13

181 Dieter Ohligschläger  3 -- 18 laps --Opel Kadett-C-GT/E 1:02:31.606 3:07.738 9

196 Schmelzer-Schmelzer 25.853 4 25.853Ford Escort RS2000 1:02:57.459 3:07.464 16

160 Achim Rossmann 3.994 5 29.847VW Golf 1 GTI 1:03:01.453 3:10.917 18

194 Andreas Modersitzki  6 -- 17 laps --Ford RS 2000 1:03:03.588 3:07.117 8

179 Herbert Möglin  7 -- 11 laps --BMW 320 / 4 e21 34:02.982 3:01.480 8

Not Classif ied in Class 30+31                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 19 Laps) = 10 Laps

173 Brust-Leiendecker  DNC -- 4 laps --Opel Kadett C  Coupé 12:06.382 2:58.024 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe 2, Klasse 34 bis 1.600 ccm 1976-1981
Started: 4 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 2Not Started: 0

263 Fischer-Hakenesch  1 -- 17 laps --Porsche 924
Team Porsche Zentrum Soest

1:01:31.359 3:13.029 17

267 Martin Brückner 5.536 2 5.536Porsche 924 Gr. 4 1:01:36.895 3:14.027 16

Not Classif ied in Class 34                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 17 Laps) = 9 Laps
266 Ralf Völkel  DNC -- 5 laps --Porsche 924

ADAC Pfalz
17:46.075 3:17.831 2

268 Fred Räk  DNC -- 3 laps --Porsche 924 Gr. 4 10:50.016 3:24.906 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe 4, Klasse 41 bis 2.000 ccm 1976-1981
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

320 Henning Flemes  1 -- 11 laps --Renault R5 GT Turbo 40:57.699 3:11.297 8
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Gruppe 5, Klasse 44 über 2.000 ccm 1976-1981
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

337 Dr. Joachim Steidel  1 -- 17 laps --Suzuki Swift GTI 1:03:38.330 3:22.006 7

340 Schilling-Plumm  2 -- 9 laps --Suzuki Swift GTI 31:30.452 3:11.593 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe A+B, Klasse 45 über 1.300 ccm bis 1.600 ccm
Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

366 Packbier-Haugg  1 -- 18 laps --Toyota Corolla AE 86 1:01:08.508 3:00.875 6

365 Ulf Schmidt 2:03.813 2 2:03.813VW Golf GTI 1:03:12.321 3:11.110 5

412 Bernard Weynand 1:55.090 3 3:58.903Toyota Corolla GT 1:05:07.411 3:09.079 8

360 Franz Hasenstab  4 -- 17 laps --Peugeot 205 GTI 1.6 1:02:02.443 3:19.065 3

368 Philipp Zeitler 2:34.672 5 2:34.672Alfa Romeo A lfa 33 QV 1:04:37.115 3:26.765 16

408 Zichao Wang  6 -- 16 laps --Honda C ivic Coupe CRX 1:04:30.334 3:33.090 14

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Gruppe A+B, Klasse 46 über 1.600 ccm bis 2.000 ccm
Started: 8 Classified: 7 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

374 Alexander Köppen  1 -- 19 laps --Alfa Romeo 33 QV 1:02:15.381 2:58.286 9

381 Verhoeven-Peters  2 -- 18 laps --Opel Kadett E GSI 16V
RC  Neuss

1:01:52.787 3:05.456 9

370 Ingolf De C lemente 1:16.846 3 1:16.846Alfa Romeo Giulietta Super 1:03:09.633 3:12.563 17

379 Schwarz-Tillmanns 9.699 4 1:26.545Opel Kadett E GSI 16V
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

1:03:19.332 3:07.205 9

367 Autenrieb-Zanders  5 -- 17 laps --Opel Kadett E 1:01:26.404 3:12.149 16

373 Dietmar Kölsch 3.407 6 3.407VW Scirocco II / 53B 1:01:29.811 3:13.511 16

375 Kub-Jaschek 1:13.411 7 1:16.818Renault 11 Turbo
Dortmunder Motorsport Club e.V. im ADAC

1:02:43.222 3:18.491 8

Not Classif ied in Class 46                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 19 Laps) = 10 Laps

369 Brügge-Klingelberger  DNC -- 9 laps --VW Golf 2 16 V
MSC  O denkirchen

29:59.264 3:01.724 4

Time penalty Pit stp too short: Car #32 (70 sec), car#196 (75 sec), car #412 (155 sec)
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